field checklist to verify the water permit holder’s 
compliance with the terms and conditions 
stipulated in the signed contract related to the 
water use permit. Responding to the total target 
shares of Performance contracts (RBM) relating 
to field inspections, one hundred twenty-nine 
(129) inspections were carried out to inspect 
water users located in different districts across 
the country; Thus, total planned field inspections 
for fiscal year 2023-2024 were successfully 
achieved at 100%.

Table 5: Inspections related to water user compliance in FY 2023/2024